

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7801-7811 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lalit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in all appeals is complete. Sole respondent in CA No.7801/04 and 7810/04 has filed counter affidavit and is represented by counsel. Original Record from the High Court of Karnataka has been received. Now these appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK