

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3845/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 in SCA No.9311/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3859 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3862 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3889 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3990 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 7918 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

-2-

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7801-7811 of 2004.

Issue notice on the prayer for interimi relief, returnable
within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to ordinary process.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER