

Ú
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23141/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in WP No.18466/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S AGRO TECH FOODS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption
from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
for Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 17415 of 2013.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of both the
Respondents.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|