

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7801-7811 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.1808/2013

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.1809/2013

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.1810/2013

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.1811/2013

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.1812/2013

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.1813/2013

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.17415/2013

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.23141/2013

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 25/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

In CA. 7801-11/04 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Prasanna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

in CA. 17415/13 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

in SLP (C) 23141/13 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd October, 2013 as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Court Master	