

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C ) NO.15201 of 2014**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Ruchi Soya Industries Limited & Anr.

.....Petitioners

-VERSUS-

U.O.I & Anr

.....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners against the Final Judgment and Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Special Civil Application No. 8995 of 2001.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 7801-7811 of 2004(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 12611-12621 of 2003) arising out of similar issue filed by Union of India was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2004, when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2004 is marked at Annexure P-4 (Page No. 51) of the Paper Books.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate  
Chamber No. 414, Delhi High Court  
New Delhi-110003

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR