

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15201/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2014
in SCA No. 8995/2001 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 7801-11 of 2004.

Leave to amend the appeal is granted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.10.18
10:29:41 IST
Reason: