

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7801-7811/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAM INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1808/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 1809/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 1810/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 1811/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 1812/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 1813/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17415/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23141/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 9661/2014
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date : 19/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
 Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

 UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 The matters are released from part heard.

 It is directed that no recovery shall be effected by the
Revenue with regard to the differential amount till further
orders.

 To be notified at an early date, preferably in or before
the month of January, 2015.

 (Jayant Kumar Arora)
 Sr. P.A.

 (Sneh Bala Mehra)
 Assistant Registrar